Company, be and is hereby appointed in the Company to hold an Office or Place of Profit as ‘Zonal Head 
– Delhi Zone’ with effect from October 1, 2011 (or any other designation and roles which the ‘Board’ - 
the term which shall include any committee thereof, as may decide from time to time) at a remuneration 
of ` 32,40,000 (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs and Forty Thousand) per annum and such other terms
(including any increase or modification in remuneration during the period of appointment as may be 
approved by the Board from time to time), as detailed in the Explanatory Statement attached to this Notice.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT upon commencement of employment of Mr.